


Special use only for TAS30F-SE4TASTE41A

In this parts book yvou can find the parts to be exclusively used only for TAS30F, type

SE41 A, STE41A. For any other parts not found in this book, please refer to the MODEL

SE41 which is listed in the parts book No.1595-098-200-00.

®©

TYPE F MOD ™
PART COOE DESCRIPTION  [o1Y - OF MODEL 1

| 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) AssY| 1| e
sl
B e 1 L S I

inlelel

G
g REMARKS

e — T
| TFIS | TF17 | TF19 c

-103-50 | 0-RIKG i
-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| ol s

assv| | | wl
j\l J 1 : B =,

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts numbers begin with ~V = and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.

"LH ~ and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.

QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M * is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" ¢~ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

" AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.

The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

" % means standard parts.

"T ° shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally

equipped parts.

Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.

Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.



@ ITC : Interchangeability

1 O0OLD < NEW

New parts can be used In place of the old parts.
2 0LD - NEW

O:d parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 «OLD —— NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be veplaced each other.
COL  Color code
votor 1s signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in this page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked @& can be replaced by parts marked @B, and @ for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE | PAINTS PAINVTb"
CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4 I COSMO BLUE 1300-852-001-10 | 1300-952-003-00 | 1300-952-004-00

6F FLASH WHITE 1300-953-001-10 >1300—953-003-00 1300-953-004-00

7TF MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

3. P

parts.

arts Order

Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line

computer”.
When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.
Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



CONTENTS

TAS30F-SE41A, STE41A

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM  wrreeeertrrermttinniiiaiittet et eneastaeeannns Fig.
RADIATOR SYSTEM  teerrrrroetnmenmttnetititeittt ettt ettt et ases Fig.
P.T.0 DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM  trrrrrerteremrsertntmmenatitiiitinrneiian Fig.
MAIN CHANGE SYSTEN  creeerrrreretsrsmmmmumtitinattetinr ittt Fig.
SPACER TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM  rrerrreeereerrmmrnoemmnnarittrnei Fig
SUB CHANGE GEAR SVYSTEM  creerrerrrerortertmiatiiiiiieieenisiaraen. Fig
GRAND P.T.0 CHANGE SYSTEIM  trerreerreersernommmmnarmmmttmaemirameans Fig
BRAKE SYSTEIL  vrreeeerereeernoetomnoenamtiunitneiettietetetteitt e iteieinsrearsaaasean Fig.
FRONT WHEEL SYSTEI  rreeeerrrrerrttrtenmtummnmiietit ittt Fig.
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEIL  vrrererererssnmeuamunertnettnitmiatitrtineriaraeii Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEIL  «rreeeerrrettnetnmttttitniminttintt ettt esaeiaes e Fig.
PIPING (REAR) SYSTEM  cereerreeteesmrmmrammmtaantiittestaiititanaiitn s Fig.
PIPING (FRONT) SYSTENM  rreeererreetmrmmmtteunttinttietiiaernnn ST Fig.

MARK SYSTEM ......................................................................................... Flg

19A

20A

30A

31A

33A

35A

41A

45A

56A

5T7A

o99A

62A

63A

98A






AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

204~

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SE41A | STE41A

o=

oo
DO

J)
20A
25 20426

L

REMARKS

1 | 1595 - 103 - 200 ~ 00 | CLEANER, AR ASSY 1 ? -
______ e i
...... o e T B e et o o
o e T T e
T e e R o o e
6 | 1510 - 103 — 250 — 00 | NUT, WING ASSY ]
...... e R e s ot .
______ o e ol N -
e T e o o .
T e - JR I
11 | 3621 - 304 - 001 - 00 | CLIP,/60 B 2 o N _
12 | 1560 - 103 - 240 - 20 | BRACKET, CLEANER COMP T R A
b L L T L ey A




l I(l ;“].{];j\a

10

RADIATOR SYSTEM

13

11

/

KEY

PART CODE

ary

O-i—

TITO

REMARKS

1595 - 104 - 200 -10

1594 - 104 - 202 - 00
V210 - 260 - 601 - 20

1560 - 104 - 203 - 40

BOLT, S/M6X12

(= N I E IR R P ICREN NN

1560 -
V272 -
e
1421 -101 - 313 - 00
e

260 - 601 - 20

104 - 204 - 40

104 - 206 - 40 |

NET

104 - 002 ~ 50

CONNECTOR

104 - 006 - 60
1376 - 402 - 003 - 00

101 -203-00
PACKING

PLUG

BOLT, SP/M8X20
HOSE,”290

BAND, WIRE /140

104 -013 - 00

104 - 250 - 30

104 - 014 - 00

104 - 220 - 50

HOSE.~090

BAND, HOSE
BRACKET, RADIATOR COMP

HOSE, /070

STAY, PLATE




FIG. 20A RADIATOR SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL
SE41A | STE41A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS

O——
—o0
IO

27 | V401 - 180 - 008 - 00
28 | V211 - 560 - 801 - 60
28 | 1560 — 104 - 003 - 50 | INSULATOR

30 | 1427 - 111 - 244 — 10 | SEAL/30X20X215 N

*

26 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTM g 7 !
N




FIG. 30A P.T.0 DRIVE SHAFT SYSIENM

TYPE OF MODEL | |
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arY —r |

SE4TA | STE4IA

REMARKS

o——
(eYe)
TOO

1561—22 - 001 —éb _GI:AR/BIT R o

1561 221 - ooz - 60 SHAFT, IDLE ' |
1594 - 221 - 004 - OO BEARING BALL ]
V600—1 O 630 50 BEARING RB/6305 |

56 ~221 —009 OO SHAF1 PTO |

1695 - 221 - 001 - 20 SHAFT, PTO,/FRONT 1

1560 - 21 4 - oo3 ~ 00 | BEARING, BALL N
VB00 — HO - eoo =50 | BEARING, ¢ RB/BOOS """"""" [/ L A
”vaoo e 620 50_._ e RB/6205 e e o o o

1561 — 221 — 010 oo GEAR,/28T 1

oclwim:~ |l sl

1 | 1593 -307 - 052 - 10 | coLLAR 26x35x03 I | . ]
12 | 1561 - 221 - 200 - 20 | CLUTCH Cassy | T
13| 1564 - 221 - 202 -00 | PisTON | A A
]4 1564_ 22 - 208 00 ”RING SEAL/A 7777777777777 éE_T - 7 I
95 ) 1561 -221-204-00 | Disceiate  ser o) L
16| 1561 221 -206-00 | PLate  assy | 1] ] i - |
17 | V705 - 140 - 095 - 00 | RING, SNaP €95 R T R
18 56| - 22] —203' OO VNSPR”\JG S . 4); 77777
19 | 1564 - 221 - 206 — 00 | PLATE B BT
20 | 1564 - 221 - 207 - 00 | Disc. BRAKE | | *
21 [ 1446 - 216 - 218 - 00 | SEAL RNG/B ST e
22 | 1563 - 221 — 008 - 30 | SHAFT, P10 S | N
23 | 1414 - 120 006 - 00 | coupLinG/3exs2 | 2o Y| |
24 [ 1414-120-006-00 CouPLNG/3exe2 | 1l | 1
25 | 1595 - 221 - 002 - 10 | CLUTCH, PIO/GROUND | | aE




1585-221

FIG. 30A

A
A

P.T.0

DRIVE

SHAFT S

\/(C
A"

 TEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF MODEL ':— 8 g REMARKS
SEMA |STEMA | Cc | L | P
26 | 1595 — 221 — 200 - 00 | SHAFT, PTO/MID  ASSY |
B B S




MAIN

CHANGE

SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

SE41A

STE41A

O——

—on0

mv590 .

1560 -223-013-00

'1560—223—014~oo

V580 140 602—50
3

302 = ZZb OO3 - OO

~ 015 - oow

STAY, SHfFT/lST

SIAY SHIFT/3RD

PlN SPRlNG W

SPRING, SHIFTER

"1560

1560 - 223 -

V680 - 200 OO - OO
223 OO5 - 5O
]560—223—0 1—40

560—223 O 6 - 00

2—40”7

BALL, STEEL/5./16

BOLT SET/M8X16
PIN/]OX28

'v211
1561
V201

\/710— 140 007—00

560 - 223 - OO7 - 40
= 560 - 80 - 60
- 223 OOZ - 50

- 360 805 - 00

RING, SNAP E/7

METAL, MAIN

BOLT/MBXSO

V4O

V201 -

160 - 008 - 00
1560 —mé'é3 - 008-50 |
~ 360 - 805 — 0B | ¢
1560 - 223 - 001

560 - 223 - OO

*80

—80

WASH ER, SP/M8
SEAL

BOLT SEA L/M8><50

FORK SHIFT/MAIN
FORK SHIFT/MA!N

V201 -

595 - 223 OO1 - OO
560 - 223 = 002 - 60

200 -

- 360 - 803 - 50

FORK SHIFT/MAIN

FORK SHIFT/MAIN

LEV ER BAR/ 16

BOLT/M8X35

e s
........ o R £
...... S P

S
e P e
. T
...... e
%
....... S
......... e
....... o |

5 S
! i |

S e

........... el
...... o
........ o




MAIN

CHANGE SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

REMARKS

V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

1560 - 223 - 008 - 50
V620 - 100 - 601 - 60

NUT M8

BOLT./M8X12

RING, SNAP C732

SEAL

PIN, ST A/BX16

SE41A

STE41A

1560 - 280 — 006 - 30

1444 - 218 — 009 — 00

SPRING /C020

BOOT, CHANGE LEVER

WIRE,”1.0X180

WIRE,1.0X70
GRIP,/ 14X82

PIN, SPRING W,/ 6X20




cO

20

TRANSMISSION

( J! \ ¢

F,

e
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | LPE OF MODEL 141 81 ] REMARKS
SE4IA [ STEAIA |C | T | P
1 | 1560 ~ 230 - 001 - 80 | CASE, TRANSMISSION |t
_____ o —230 e T e B R
;| va0s 160 012 00 | morms e b e
4| V201 - 361 - 203 - 50 | BOLTMI2x35 oy
5 | V401 - 160 - 012 ~ 00 | WASHER. SP/M12 0] R
6 [ V251 - 260 - 802 - OC | BOLT, STUD SEAL/MBx20 | 2
1| vest Zam0 st o0 anur st SEAL/MSXQO e e
s sz~ 101 - 062 20 | v o7 asioia e e o
T g T e e I
T R s e e
11 | V781 - 160 - 000 - 88 | PLUG, SEAL/PTI,2 - 3
12 | v2o1 - 361 - 208 50 | BOLT MIZXE8S g L R
6 vaor 381 208 -0 | souramaas T
R B P I I e
[ i s s et e e e
16 | 1563 - $233-201 - 70 | METAL, ReVERSE o r
7 | vr2o - 2—40 140 | 0- RING/PM """ o
]8 ...... V20 A-— 26] — 203 OOV BOLI'/M]?XEZO - Ll *
19 | vaol 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHER, S SP/M|2 I
e o L —
21 | V620 - 101 ~ 002 - 20 | PIN, ST A/10X22 il




1594-243

FIG. .

YA

SUB

);]‘g v

CHANGE

\

G '_J"\

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

1560 - 243 - 008 - 50

1560 — 243 - 018 - 40

GEAR/16T

NEEDLE, GAUGE/KT253017
COLLAR/26X30X10
WASHER/25K50x04
GEAR/STT

TYPE OF MODEL

SE4TA

STEATA

lo——

%

*

1560 - 243 - 011 - 40

1524 — 236 — 005 - 00

V704 ~ 140 - 025 - 00 |

243 - 003 - 50

— 243 - 001 - 00 |

HUB,/25X62X19
COUPLING, SLIDE
SHAFT

SHAFT

V600 - 110 - 600 - 70

BEARING, RB,6207

NEEDLE, GAUGE

RING, SNAP

V600 - 110 ~ 600 - 80

BEARING, RB,76008
BEARING, RB, /6007

RING, SNAP C,25

X

V704 - 140 - 040 ~ 00

1594 - 243 - 003 - 00

1560 — 243 ~ 012 - 30 |

VB54 - 445 — 501 - 70

RING, SNAP C740

GEAR,23T

1560 — 243 - 014 — 30 |

1595 — 243 - 003 - 00

GEAR/37T

N

| %

| P

-
L ] " _

: ;

Rl R e e i R
B e

R | R e e R

; L S




DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SE4TA

STE41A

REMARKS

1560 - 243 - 022 - 30

1560 — 243 - 013 — 40 |
1560 ~ 243 ~ 015 ~ 40

NEEDLE, GAUGE

e
WASHER/40X58X03
e

COLLAR,/46X50X08

1560 - 250 - 001 - 50

V600 — 110 ~ 620 — 50

V600 ~ 110 ~ 600 ~ 40 |
1694 — 262 — 001 - 10

GEAR/733- 11T

BEARING, RB.6205

BEARING, RB6004

GEAR,723T




FIG. 41A GRAND P.T.O CHANGE SYSTEM

77-17— >

1555-2958

TYPE OF MODEL | !

C |G
KEY PART CODE D RIP N aTY T|O|R
O ESC TIO seain steam | e | O B REMARKS

| 1595 -~ 295 - 001 - 20 | wmETAL SHiFT ' !

............ \/”2”1 = 260 4 802_00 _BOLT' S/nggo R
V304 ~ 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT M8

V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER, SP/M8 2

1507 — 307 — 003 — 00 | SPRING, SHIFTER 1
V680 — 200 -~ 001 — Q0 | BALL, STEEL/5/16 1

ARM, OUTER COomMmP 1

10 | V580 — 140 — 02 — 50 | PIN, SPRING W,/6x25 | |
11| v590 - 131 - 015 - 00

12 | 1595 - 295 - 003 ~ 10 | ROD ]

WIRE /1X150 1

2
14 | V50O - 162 = 002 —~ 00 | PIN, SPLIT,/2X20 R 2 ]

15 | 1560 — 222 220 — 00 | BRACKET comp ]
6 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT, 5P 2

17 | 3621 = 211 - 003 - 00 | WASHER o ]

18 | V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 | RING, SNAP C ] R R

e e e B e

20 | 1560 - 287 - 002 - 30 | BUSH/1eX24x16 | 2 |
21 | 1860 - 222 - 009 - 00 | LEVER 1

22 | V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER ]

23 | V600 - 162 - 002 - 00 | PN, SPUT 1

24 | 2101 =230 - 001 - 00 | KNOB 1

25 | 1427 - 621 =012 -~ 00 | GROMMET,/10X14 1




12

18

TYPE OF MODEL

1
> T ary i T
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION s ToTerth |

*

REMARKS

—oon
VDO

_]

594 -312 ~ 200 - 10 | ARM, BRAKE SET |

Wv51 —1oo 805 - 06' PIN, TAPER/8XSO 1R R
1504 — 31 2—270— 10 | HoLDER ASSY I

3664 — 540 oo1 ~00 BUSh/22><2bX20 2

VVZOl - 36 - 205 ~ OO ”BOLT/M|2><5O e 2 o
V201 - 361 - 704 50 BOLT/M12X45 e

V783 - 5o ooo 00 NIPPLE, GREASE/PT]/S |

v1594'~ 31 2 - ?40 - OO” BRACKET BRAKE COMP ' | l IR
V201 - 361 - 204 - 00 “BOLT/MI2><40 ‘ B T
V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RING, SNAP C/25 |2 F
1| v7es - 150 - - 000 - 00 NIPPL £ GREASE/PTI/8 I
12 | 1894 -3 i2- 250 - 10 | ARM, PARK\NG cow I R

13 | 1594 - 312 - 200 10 | PN cow |

00\107 U‘!bo&l\)

14| 1594 - 312 - 001 - 10 'P\N/zzsxao - o

15 | 2120 - 409 - 004 - 00 | PIN, CHANGE |

_______ B B — e ¥ P P —

16 \/4117260 010 — OO WASHEH/I\/HO 1

‘ 17 VSOO 63 OO? - 50 PIN, SPLlT/?XZS I

18 {1 5@4 ~31 2 - 005 ~ 00 CONNECTOR PARKING. |
19 1595 - 3 - ?OO - 20 R()D FORK COMP 2

20 | 1594 - 312 - 002 - 30 TURN BUCKLE/\AOB |
21 | v304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/MB ?
2

2 1560 - 132 -~ 007 - =30 | NUT, SM/LH, Mog
23 594 - 31 2 - OO3 - O TURN BUCKLE/MOS |

24 1594—3 2~OO4~OO”NUT/M44 1 I £

25 | v304 - 260 - 014 00 | NUT MI4 |




{

SYSTEM

39— '

13

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

——

—roo0n
VIoG

REMARKS

13

442 - 313 -200-10

i~
I~
N
!
w
w
l
N
o
\S]
|
O
(@

s
I
1N
b
w
N
fes}
I
N
~J
w
|
O
O

444 -~ 328 - 272 - 00

1442 - 313 - 203 - 00

BRAKE, PARKING ASSY

ROD

SPRING

BUTTON

GRIP

SE41A | STE4IA | ¢

1594 - 314 - 200 - 00

1584 ~ 314 - 002 - 00

BRACKET

ROD LH,/90

1444 ~ 122 - 002 - 00

TURNBUCKLE /M8

NUT, /M8

WASHER, /M8

NUT, SM/LH M08




islf-t 3i($f\

FRONT WHEEL ¢

N,
“

2

STEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

STE41A

REMARKS

TIoO

1574 - 417 - 220 - 00

1447 - 417 - 212 - 10

1560 - 434 - 007 - 60

V883 - 000 - 071 - 60
V999 - 200 - 003 - 00

TIRE/7-16-4
TUBE7 - 16
CAP, TIRE VALVE

WHEEL/16X5. 50F COMP

N LR

SE41A

1572 — 417 - 001 — 00

V201 - 361 - 203 — 00

V251 — 341 - 203 - 00 |

V401 ~ 1680 - 012 ~ 00

V304 - 460 - 012 - 00

BOLT/M12X30

NUT,/M12

BOLT, STUD,/M12X30
WASHER, SP/M12




G—=3

10—

FIG.

=

|
L

S57TA

CYLINDER

CASE

1‘\{’(‘
wJ wJ

g -

('3*15 :

EM

15

7 {f‘”)
274<
24 — \\ﬁ |
4“ R
/ - -’\;1>
/’/ \//
27T
|

e12-51
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL ) 41 81 8 REMARKS
SEaln |STE4IA| c | C | P

| | 1660 ~ 501 ~ 220 ~ 00 | CASE, CYLINDER  ASSY . f
...... : "”Mé'ééfé'é'i”'—mé"o”z s o g e o
B et OO‘YVWBUSH/bO><55><42 e e e -
""" n "wg;‘_““'45":550 - 90 '“ééA'LmbiL/|c4seog Y
5 ” NV742 18~ 240 40 .SEAL O|L/VC]6244 S ] * T

6 | V211 -561~004 - 00 | BOLT, S/MI10X40 i
7 V2ol - 361 —009 OOWBOLT/Mloxgo
8| V2l - A N e R
'''''' 9 | V304 - 460~ 010 - 00 | NUT/MIO 3
R e o S i o N O

11| V720~ 112 ~ 401 - 40 | O-RING/P14 3l f
= ....\_/._%.é,d_ o ooo 60._ s e e o e o R
13| V781 -100-000-60 | PLUG/PT3/8 | o

14| 1518~ 4'3'2‘ """" 250 -~ 00 | CAP oI ASsY R
e e Wy e | R e e e

16 | 1632~ 501 ~ 003 - 10 | COLLAR,/24X38x72 .

2l 63? 50 -”266 ....... - BREATHER TR B T
e ]632 - 50 P T
= 1 B I
ey ey R B e

21 | 1632 -~ 501 = 205 — 00 | SCREW,/MOBX20 | 1.
e 5‘4‘3’”‘;”5‘0'1'";"516 _______ g . cow T I e B o e
23 158—43]‘ 200 OO.WDRAlN BREATHER COMP | 1 ‘ L R
24 | 16843 - 501 - 001 - 1OIWPLATE R
25 | 1643 - 501 - 002 - 00 | HOSE 180 | 1 L I




16

FIG. 57A CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

1643-501

TYPE OF MODEL
SE41A | STE4TA

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

O——
—o0
TIoO

26 | 3748 - 185 - 003 - 00 | BAND, JUBLEE, /185 2

27 | V411 - 280 - 018 — 00 | WASHER/M18 ] 2




H9A

FIG.

CYLINDEI

|

|

L

10]

TEM

17

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry [LPE OF MODEL| 1) &1 8 REMARKS
SE4TA | STEAIA ¢ | L | P

" 1| 1560 -507 - 001 - 30 | CYLINDER I
T P T e e o e ot
...... e e Mo e e e o =
,,,,,, e PISTON et .
T o -

6 | V720 - 115 - 707 - 00 | O-RING/P70 i

;

10 | K211 =013 - 000 - 10 | VALVE, CONTROL  ASSY 1|
11 | K211 -013-100- 10 | VALVE SeT |7 o
T e e A T O O RS —
| e T b
e oo
e e e e
16 | K211 -008 - 010 - 00 | sPRING,/HCOIS e ]
o et s .
e e
T e e
e e s e e S O A |
21 | v720- 112 - 401 - 40 | 0-RANG/P14 3 N
. oy

o -
24 | V723 - 111 -501 - 40 | 0-RING/S14 NI LN
B o I




KEY

/.:

\|/ ;

0

\Jéwxy/k

3
|

99

7

\\///

CYLINDER

'

SYSTEM

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

oO--

—o0n

TIDO

REMARKS

1-008-010- 00
1-013-007 - 00
1~ 008-016~00 | |

1-008-017-00
V720 - 1 2~4o1—mi

K21
K?

SPRING/HCO]Q
PLUG/M | 8
ROD PUSH

0- RING/P14

1 voor
V304——260 008 - 00

v2;1 - 260 - 804 00 |
560——507——002——40
—260-—803 00

1560 - 507 008 - 00

BOLI S/M8X4O

SPRING/HE]?S

BOLT/MBXBO

HEAD

NUT/M8

V721 - 113~ 107 - 50
V201 - 361 -203-—50
‘VAO{;Réb 012

V781 - 100 - 000——46”

V781 - 100 - 000 — 20

O RING/G75
BOLT/M12><35
WASHER SP/M12

PLUG/PTI/A

PLUG/PT]/B

VHV720

K250 - 015 OOO OO
12——40 = 20
—80

V720—112-—40

K231-—OO4 —ooo-—oo""
12 - 401 - 00

V720 -

VALVE, RELIEF
VO R’\'G/p]2 B I IR
0- R\NG/p

VALVE FRONT

O RING/P1OA

ASSY

V73O
K23

10 —40 -»OO
4O 021 OO
K?3 -—OO4-—OO7-—OO

V720-1 2__402__%9J

~ooa-—ooe 00 |
v705—

RING BACKUP/P]OA
COLLAR/I 1><21><O3

RING SNAP C/2]

0 - RING/PZZ

SE41A | STE41A

E

x 1 E3
,,,,, ;

% %

$

P 3

....... _— ;

% P’

B %
>

k3 N %

x a x

;

x - ¥

% *

B %
.

¥ %

B3 ) %

|




19

FIG. 59A CYLINDER SYSTEM

g L ) Wi \u/_/ \\?,-,T-.‘ il s R

{_\/r;i_‘): o L) 74 | AT He— LI | ; 4/ \ | / o

VUSRI R EANAY) Pan s W
NS M5 051" ‘ = (VAR WAL

TYPE OF MODEL +
SE41A | STE4IA | C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS

—oo0n
TIoO

51 | V720 -~ 112 -401 - 60 | O-RING/P16 1

52 | 1560 ~ 507 ~ 007 — 00 | KNOB I A

53 | V111 - 166 — 004 - 00

54 | V401 ~ 160 — 006 - 00

WASHER, SP/M6 1

55 | V304 - 260 - 010 ~ 00 | NUT/MI0 T
5 | 1563 — 507 ~ 221 = 10 | SHAFT, SLOW RETURN 1




20

FIG.

{r i;)lf\§

i’t.\.‘!l‘

PIPING (REAR)

YT O

l\/l

B
S {?‘ 64-22
45A-5 ‘E/é
20
| 5
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Qty TYPE OF NODEL ':' 8 g REMARKS
SE4TA |STE4IA | Cc | L | P
1| 1561 - 515 - 230 - 80 | PIPE, DELIVEREY FRONT |
S ey 260 603 R BOLT 'é;y'\h'éx'éém B B R T —
...... Ve ]2 - 402_00 e g
» ”'1326 - 706 s 1o vIPLUG/PT]/S i S
T A e g ] L R
§ | V720 - 112 -401 - 40 | O-RING/Pl4 i
sy 608 o0 T | R R I o
...... . v401—160 006 OO WASHWESP/MG ] T e R
oy v211— 261 . 003 T 1 s —
e SR S N e
11| 1643 - 515 - 240 - 00 | PIPE, SUCTION/REAR |7
e 103 RS B S o e —
o 103 - 04 o ”'c')wRﬁNé)Gﬁ'é ................................ S T -
o 26 e OO‘ o sy | S ) A
| D e | 5 S O O ———
16 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT, S,/M8X16 i
Ss §/7“2”1‘ 03 O RING/G3O T e R e B
| e o o g O
Gy 007_00 T A A N
e B et L 't TS P
21 | 1643 - 516 = 200 - 20 | FILTER, SUCTION,/20 |7
o S 5] 5 202 o ”CARTRIDGE/ZO e O N S A e L S ——
o '1643 - 5 = Frve S et o P O B S —
= v21 - 26 - o'b”z 50,, R A e —
e B e o b N -




FIG. 6

iy f
./'.5”1

%3728

PIPING (REAR) SYSTEM

1595-313
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy e OF MODEL [ &1 2 REMARKS
[ seara [steata ¢ | L |p

26 | v721 - 103 - 103 - 00 | 0-RING/G30 |

b L L T | L T e
st e L s e o e
e e o
e e e

: ] Sl




22
FIG. 63A PIPING (FRONT) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL ] |
SE4IA | STE4IA| C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

—o0n
lTJI]O

Y]

m

<

p=2

0

~

w

K135 - 012 - OO OO PUMP GI’/\R SET |

K 35*01/—000~oo | COVER, GEAR ]

v744 - 1 4 - 280 ~ 70 | seaL ¢ om/mmzm |

(l K135 - 012 OOO - 00 | PUMP, GEAR ASSY R :

V721 -113-105 - 00 | O - RING,/GS50 |
V720 - 112 - 402 - 20 | 0-RING/P22 J

'v7"2”o— I - 900 ~ 60 0 - RING,/P6 |

K135 - 002—009 00 VBOL1/M8><28 R S|
V401 —140 008 - 00 WASHER SP/MB of

1404 - 503 ~ 006 — 00 | PACKING, OIL PUMP 1
11 ] 1560 - 515 - 004 - 40 NUT,/MO08 i

‘o;co oo'\l‘o‘;’icn.mwjv\)
. . | i N !
T
|

12 K250—008 OOO OO \/ALVE RELI(E ASSY“ 1

13 1560 - 5 5 - 230 - 50 FILTER SUCTION ASSY |

14 | V721 -103-104-50 | 0~ RH\G/NGQS """"" 1
15 | V211 -361-002 60 | BOLT, SP/MIOX25 | :
15 | 1643 - 515210 - 00 | PIPE, SUCTON  ComP I o
]‘7 1501 — 621 — OO] - OO USENSOR HYD - l V L
77"]8”7”\/720 - ]? — 402 - OO VO RING/PZO - - ] VVVVVVV i .
19 | v2o0 - 260 604 - 50 | BOLT/MeX4s g N
20 | V401~ 160 - 006 - 00 | waSHER spovs | 3 ¢ | F
21 | 1560 - 515 - 003 - 10 | HOSE/100 - I
22 | 1480 - 102-007-00 [cupssa 12 L
23 | 1594 - 515 - 200 - 20 | FLTER  assy | ] Y| 1

24 1560—515-2/2 —oo CARTRlDGE !
25 | V211 - 361 - 003 - 00 | BOLT, SP/M10><30 | J




FIG. 63A

1643-3184

PIPING (FRONT) SYSTEM

25
a—y

25 &—-28
A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL] |

—on
IO

REMARKS

26

29
30

28

1560 - 515 - 005 - 40

BOLT/M10X50
WASHER, SP/M10

WASHER,/M10

O - RING,/P20
PLATE

SE41A

STE4IA | C

3l

V211 -360 - 801 - 60

BOLT, SP/MBX16




24

(0 = ]
P

= ==
14

B 21

(

(STE IVI

13617501 i
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF HODEL 1|' 8 S REMARKS
- SE4TA |STE4IA|C | L | P
1| 1594 - 901 - 001 - 00 | ORNAMENT/LH | ¥
e B ] S
s SR S
e . e
e e Rt | L
LABEL, CONTROL/PTO il
R [ S —

10 ORNAMENT 1
11 | 1594 - 904 - 023 — 10 | LABEL, SPEED -
e éé';{ '4“é"(')li”iméélim—mbb ..... e R S S
ot | O O
o .._._5.9,,_4, 'L"é“oA'L'bbé”;”{’o" ______ I T B e I
e I S| e
16 | 1594 =904 - 008 - 00 | LABEL, CAUTION,/OIL i i
o e R Rt o -
o 'C'i'é:“o'b’ ______ T e
R | R L S N ——
T e T T B
LABEL, CONTROL/PTO i !

595 - 904 -002-00




|00-110-800-(12x

D0-010-800-112
00-§00-100- 112
|
100-900-L10-GETH
[00-001-210-S€LY
100-000-210-GE1
00-600-700-5€ 1
[00-€00-$81-8VL¢

[00-100-0vG-v99¢
00-100-%0€-129¢
|00-€00-112-129¢
00-%00-607-0212
100-100-0€2~-1012

00-0FC-
[00-0¢€C-

01-02¢

00-01¢
|00-¢€02-

——

0r-20z-
[02-00¢-
[00-T00-
[00-012-
100-200-

et et

01-100-106-€p9T
[00-50Z-105-2€91
[00-702-106-2€91
[00-£0Z-106-2€9T
[00-202-106-2€91

[00-002-106-2¢91
107-€00-106-2¢91
[00-200-706-5661
[00-100-706-5651
[01-200-106-66G1

_
[00-100-106-6651
100-212-21¢-5661
[02-00Z2-01¢-6661
[00-0L2-967-666G1
01-012-562-6661

[01-002-4962-56G1
01-£00-962-6661
0Z-100-$67-6661

100-002-162-5661

[00-€00-€¥7Z2-9661

L
€
<
[
I

— .

00-200-£72-5661
00-100-£V2-5661
00-100-0£2-5661
00-100-£22-56G1

100-202-122-565T

00-002-122-66G1
01-200-122-5661
0C-100-122-6661

101-002-¥01-66G1

00-00Z-€01-S6GI

00-570-506-0651
00-VZ0-706-7651

[01-€20-%06-7661

00-220-¥06-76G1(
00-610-706-76G1

00-810-%06-76G1
00-800-v06-76G1
00-L00-F06-F6GT
00-900-706-7651

[01-100-v06-7651

[01-200-€06-76G1

0L-100-€06-7661
00-200-106-766T
00-100-106-76GT
02-002-616-766T

00-002-¥1€-7651]

00-200-v1¢c-766G1
00-100-pPTE-76G1

101-0L2-21€-76G1

01-09Z-21¢-¥v6¢Cl

01-062-21€-766T
00-072-21€-7661
01-002-21€-6GT
00-500-21€-6G1
00-700-21€-76G1

01-€00-21€-7651
0€-200-21€-56G1
01-100-71€-76G1
01-012-162-%651
0T-100-292-76GT

00-€00-€pZ-¥651
00-%00-12C-F661
00-202-%01-976G1T
01-250-20€-€641
00-022-L1F-bLGT

[l
|34

81
G¢
5

AN = N

Ie
0¢
G¢

=R

Ie

T

_ _4
00-100-LTp-2LG1]

[00-092-€01-2LG11

00-067-€01-2461

00-802-1Z¢-%acl
00-L02-122-¥961

00-902-122-%951
00-20Z-122-5961

0P -00Z2-916-€961

100-0¥72-G16-£96

_

!

01-12Z-L06-€961

0L-107-€€2-€961
0€-900-122-59C1
08-0€2-616-1961

106-200-€22-1951
100-90z-122-1961

100-¥02-122-19¢I
122

00-¢£0¢
02-002-1¢2Z-1961
00-010-12Z-1961
00-600-122-1951

09-200-122-1961
0€-100-12Z-1961
00-£20-706~-0961T
06-210-v06-09G1
00-600-€06-0961

00-2L2-616-09861
06-0¢2-616-0961
07-600-616-09¢61
0F-700-516-0951

01-€00-615-09¢1

|00-800-405-0961

00-200-406-096T

100-500-L06-0951

0£-%00-206-09G1

107-200-405-0961

0€-100-205-0961
00-02Z2-106-096T
00-€02-105-0961
00-202-106-0961

09-L00-%€P-09G1
0£-900-062-0961
0€-200-282-0961
06-200-182-0961
06-100-062-096T

|
1
_
|

!
|
|
_

— = N —

o0 O — OO

[
[
[

10€-220-€92-09¢1
[0p-810-€%2-09G1
10€-210-€52-0951
[10V-G610-€vZ-0941

10€-710-€5Z2-0951

0%-€10-€¥2-0961
10€-T10-€v2-0961
[0F-T10-€p2-0961

[0€-200-€VZ-0961
108-100-0£2-0961

100-910-£22-0961
100-710-€22-096]1
100-€10-£22-0961

07-210-€22-096]1
107-110-€£22-095T
|

106-800-€22-0961
[07-L00-£22-09GT
106-500-€22-0961
109-200-€22-0961
|
|

|08-100-€22-0961 |

100-022-222-0961
100-600-222-0961
|00-€00-712-096G1

|0€-400-2€1-0961

[0€-062-701-09¢41
[06-022-701-096T
107-902-701-0961

07-v0C-¥01-096G1
[0F~€02-701-09G1
|100-710-%01-096G1
|00-€10-701-096G1

[0V-0T0-50T-096T |

100-600-701-0951
09-900-70T-0961
106-€00-701-09¢1
105-200-701-0951
107 -100-50T-0951
)

v
¥

o ——

6
6
I
0

[faiNe)

Y

3403 LYvd

|
_
,

3000 Lyvd

3400 Lyvd

T

30400 Lyvd

_
!
_
1

X30N1

TYITHIHNN

—

100-197-€01
I DFZ-€01

€00-€01
| mom. —.}n

00-500-95€7-

[00-0GZ-2¢}

00-00Z-1€F
[00-€£02-90¢

100-602-201

100-067-€0T-01¢

00-10C-¢01

00-£00-20€-L05
00-100-129-1061
00-200-€05-887

[00-200-20T1~

101-212-L1%

100-817-91Z-

[00-200-221

100-€0Z-€1€-2¥
00-202-£1€-27
01-002-£1¢-7
00-€10-b€6-LT
00-210-129-L2V1

[0T-%72-111
100-%0Z2-101
[00-€0Z-10T
[00-700-101
100-£1¢-101
00
00-600-201-L1%1

oo
oo
|

[00-€00-20b-9L¢1

|
|

101-200-902-92¢1
00-£00-92Z-20¢!

I 3402 Lyvd

—

~r

00-200-€0G-Pb¥
|00-€L2-82¢
100-2L2-82¢
[00-600-812

—— —

-010-T01-61V1

-900-021-71¥1
800-€06-v0¥1



[ L -V¥€9 [09-006-011-0CL bz vE9 110G Z00-1097 - T1Z4]

T
| | I nl 8¢ I I
I [ | | S -¥Ib 10P-10V-201-0ZLal 91 | vl w9 |
| ” I ¢l -¥66 [00-600-0p1-00LA1 22 - | 2€ -v¥Gp 100-200-19Z-11Z4]
| [ b -¥8S 100-£00-002-66641 11 -vI1¢ |00-L00-0%1-01La0 €0 - [00-010-09Z-1lbAal (€ -v6S [00-¥08-08Z-1124
| | € -¥9S |09 -1.0-000-<€88a1 LT -vOE [00-660-0F1-S0LA1 6€ |00-500-092-T1.FA] €€ -¥GY |
I | | , I i ! , |
| | [T -veg | 87 -vi1€ 100-2€0-0F1-60LA1 SE€ -v6G | | < “VIP 100-208-092-T124A1
| i | 00 -v€€ 1498-000-091-18.A1 8b -v6S5 |00 -[20-001-S0LAl 6 -V9G | L -¥Z29 | |
| I 01l -¥Z29 108-000-001-18L41 9T -¥6¢ [00-0v0-0p1-9%0LA] 61 -vE¢ | 91 -v¥¢9 | |
| [ €l -¥LG 109-000-001-18LA1 O -v&b [ 60 -veg | el -val i |
! 6¢ -¥6G6 [0FP-000-00T1-18LA1 8 -VGE€ 100-6Z20-0F1-F02A] & -¥EC 100-210-061-10%4A1 6 V6T 109-T08-09Z2-1124
[ | I I I [ | | |
| | 0F -v6G [02-000-001-18LA1 81 -¥IV 100-910-0V1-P0LAl LT -¥E9 | < ¥C9 10G6-£09-092
I | 21 -¥.G 109-000-001-0841 9 -¥IV | 01 -¥LS 100-000-091-10%A1 € -¥0Z [0DZ2-106-092
[ 02 -v64 |[1P-000-001-084A1 9 -¥I1¢ [00-100-002-089A1 ¥ VIip | ¢l -v¥<€¢ |06-802-19¢
, 11 -vsd | I L2 -vsg | [ o1 -vIg | G -¥Gh 100-607-19¢
| | L -¥SY 1 00-000-061-€92LA1 61 -¥G¢ 10L-106-SPVP-%59A] LZ -v0Z [00-5S00-091-10%A1 9 -¥Gr 10G-v0Z-19¢
, l | | | | [ | |
| [ -¥LG 106-009-ShI-FPLAl 92 -¥GE 10L-T1SP-0bP-FG9A1 02 -VE9 | 6 -V¥G&h 100-70Z-19¢-102n1
I | i b -¥€9 |0L-08C-F11-vv2ial T -¥6€ 10L-10€-SCk-FG9A1 8§ -¥Z9 [ LS -vas | [
| [ 6 -¥.S {0P-0VZ-911-2vLAl 21 -¥G6¢ 10€-10€-S2F-#S3A1 PG -¥6S [00-900-09T1-1C0FAl €T -veEC | |
| | 9% -v¥6S5 [00-10P-T100-0€LA1 ¥ -y0¢ 106-0€9-011-009A0 6 -v€9 |00-800-0P1-10PA] ¥ -VvEC 106-€02-19¢ |
l | | vz -¥6G 10P-10G-T1T11-¢€2.A] 11 -VGE¢ 10L-029-011-00941 01 -¥9¢ | | L -v¥9G¢ |00-£07-19¢€
| ! [ | | f | I | J
i §Z -¥6S 102-T0S-T11-€2LA1 2¢ -¥&¢ plo-veg | 1L -¥.G [D0-600-19¢
| | € -¥6G j00-60T-€11-1ZLA1 6 ~9Y0€ |06-029-011-009A| € -ve€ [Q0-210-09%-F0€A|l ST -¥I1< [90-G608-09¢ |
| | 9¢ -v6G {06-L0T-¢CTT-12LA0 §1 -vGE 108-008-011-009A1 6 -vLS [00-010-09%-P0cA| GT -¥I¢ 100-608-09¢
| | [ ¢ -¥€9 {00-G01-€11-12LA1 G1 -¥4€ |10L-009-011-0094A| ¢ 00-%10-092-v0€Al GZ -¥I¢ [0S-€08-09¢
I | [ vl -ve9 | | 8§ -v0¢ 106-009-011-0094A0 § [00-010-092-v0€al Q1 -v€€ |00-€02-192
| | | ! I | | !
| €1 -¥29 10G-¥0T-€01-124Aa! €€ -vGE [0FP-009-011-009A1 PE -V6G | | 92 -v¥¢9 100-600-19¢C |

¢l -v¥Z9 106-¢00-¢01-1¢2L
97 -ve9 |

LT -vZ% |00-€01-€01-12L4 €

9  -¥6S [00-2L0L-GT01-0T2LA| ¥ ~-¥I¢ 100-S10-1€1-06G6A] 97 -VvI¢€

6 -¥65 [00-21Z2-1€1-06G6A1 LE -¥GF | I €€ -v66 [00-€08-092-1024
€€ -vIi¢ [00-810-1¢€T-06GA1 [Z -¥Sh | LZ? -%¥1¢ 102-108-09¢2-1074
L -¥Z9 [00-809-09¢-002x!
61 -¥€9 [05-v09-092-00Z41

f | g -ve9 | | ¥ 00-L00-1€T-06G8A] 92 -¥0Z |00-800-09Z2-%v0¢€A| €5 -¥6S 100-V00-991-1T14]
, | 06 -¥6S [02-20v-211-02La1 8 |00-608-0F1-08%A1 L -v0Z |0C-109-092-2L2A| 1V -¥6G [00-000-610-0G23
| 67 -vYE£9 | 0T | 8§  -¥9S [00-£0C-1%€-1S2A1 21 -V¥€9 [00-000-800-0GZx/
[ | 81 -ve9 | | € 06-209-0F1-08G6A1 L -¥EC | 67 -V6S5 |00-L00-F00-T¢2¥|
| | € -¥Z9 100-20v-211-022LA1 9¢ -vIi¢ 100-209-0%1-08GA) 9 -v€¢ 1)0-208-09C-1G2A] L% -¥65 100-300-%00-1€2Y%]
, | i [ I |
| | b -v6S 108-10%-C211-02LA1 1T -VEE |9 -¥.S 100-¥00-196-T1241 ¥V -V6S |00-000-F00-1€CTN
| [ 16 -v65 [09-10F-211-02LA) 6 -VEE | 8 YLS 100-€00-T19S-T12ZA1 €2 -¥6& [00-00Z-€10-11(2
! [ 9 -vZ29 | S Ye< 102-200-100-0C¢CAl €1 -¥I¢ [ T0U -v¥6G6 [0T-00T-€10-112
! | 0¢ -¥66S 0¢ -%¥1€ [09-109-001-02%A] §¢ -¥0Z [09-108-09¢-112A] 22 -¥65 [00-L00-€10-112%!
| | 12 -¥65 | 7 -¥4F 100-G08-001-TIGA] ST -¥€9 [00-€00-19€-TT1ZA1 ST -¥65 |00-900-€10-117y
| [ | I [ | |
7 | IT -v.LS | | LI [06-200-€97-00G6A1 &I 120 -vas 100~ i
| | | L1 -v¥ge 10¥-10v-211-02La1 OF | | 91 ol -v6s |01~
| [ b -Y6S €C | [ ( T1zal vI -¥6S |01 |
| | | 22 -¥6S 10C-10v-C11-02La0 FPI - 00-200-¢91-00Ga1 T€ -¥€9 109-108 LI1ZAl 62 -v65 (00 |
| [ | GF -VY66 00-10¥-C11-022 &€ = 00-810-09C-11¥FAl 6 -¥C9 [00-€00-19C-T12A1 87 -V6§ 00
- SRS - m - e 4 g € -
] | | | | | i
| x J lyvd ,_ IN 4 3002 1Yyvd o 43y _, 37002 Lyvd "ON T 43¥ 1000 Ldvd “43Y _ |
_ . - _ cogfr E ] ) J
[ d EEE {] TYITHIWAN FEE




MmNy

—_

o~ —_——

- N oD — O~ WY
o~

SH/ALNN

PIW/LON

ZIW/LON

OW/LNN

INIM LN
SOW " HT/KS L
SO0W HT/WS LNN
LN

ASSV

§/1Ld/3SY3U0 "ATdd N
LAN
9°3T033N

L10€SZLHa9N

390V9 " 3Td3IAN
LATHS "1V LIH

ISHIATYE IVLIAN
NIVH TY L3N
477303 " HYVH

ANTT

dK0D 91/¥¥3 " ¥43A3T
43431
4/714% LS 134V
133dS°138v1
ANN0¥9/0Ld 134V
p/3SN4d " 138V
(11/73Sn4°138v1
43L704°7349v7
4/3A140 7134V 1
aNS/70YLNOD 7349V

JLd/T0HLNOD " 148V 1
NIVH/TOYLNOD " 138V 7

ITXY/T04LN0OD 138V
AWy /T0ULNOD " 134V 1

J0YLNDD 139V
TLO/NOTLNYD 13897

qONA
JOLVTINSNI
0ZXZ9%0¥/4NH
61XZ9XSZ/4ANH
06Z/4S0H
081/3S0H
001/3S0H

NOILd1¥3S3d

L O N O == — O
— N —_— NN

OO WD AN
A O on N ) — N

— o0 N
o o—

O~ NN = T O —
(S QNN — N —

—
& —

1O NN
ooy —

~ N

-vY0¢
voe
YGE

-¥G¢E

-VGe

-¥Z9
AN
-ves
A
V6l
-¥61

YLG
-v0¢€
-¥0¢

~¥LS
-¥€9
-VLG
-¥0¢
-¥0¢
-¥G¢
-GS¢
-¥G¥

¥0¢
-¥6¢
-¥6¢

Yo¢
-v6¢
-¥LS

LRSSy

LSSV
ASSY

ASSVY

ASSY
dk02D

00[/3S0H |
060/3S0H
02073504

HOLVIQVY 3SOH
ISOH
¥3Q70H
3909 3104334
100dS "Qv3H
(v 3H
Jarng

[/LIKKOYY |
8XFT1/4149
dl¥d

F1X0
1

LLe/74vidn
Lse/¥v39
LTT-€€/4v39
Lic/y¥v3o
182/4v39

LET/YvVID
19T/74vd9 |
L3NSYI

NIVK/LATHS "3y0d4
NOTLIONS “¥4aLild
NOTLINS 43LTId |
431114
4311104
43dvd INIHITE
LNIRK3T3
YaHLvadd "NIvHd
FL¥Td 2510 |
IAvy¥g"as1d
43INTTAD
YIANN "¥IA0D |
Yyvi19 " ¥43aAa00
43400

0c

13s

Z9X9¢/9N114n0d |

JAIIS ONTTAN0D |
ININHYd “HOLIINNOD
40LIINNDD |

g0X05X9y/yv1100 |
COXGEX9Z /Y1102

01X0€X92/4¥1100 |
TLXBEXPZ/HYTI0D

NOTLdIYDS3d |

#

X

X3AN [

OO T T Oe—m — AN — YT OO O N — N

o1

L
€
0
L
9
€
6
4

S
I
6
[4
S
S
€

L

[aa N NN Ta I oN el ol

—

‘0N

b ¥ mw m 7
¢ -¥og |

'
<
o~
O

-voz |

z -¥6S5 |
-vee |

[aSRa
i

“C

o)

=)

-veg |
-¥9s |

-voe |

-¥6y
-¥Iy
z -v0¢
Z -Y¥4b
[N XY
[ -¥L.S
¢ -v&b
¢ -v¥0z¢
¢ -¥79
I -v¥el
-vsy |
I -viy |
€ -¥Gh
< -vS6y |
€ -v¥ig
[ -y1¢ |
¢ -vig |
€ -v6Gq |
-vesg |
¢ -¥lg
-vZ9
-¥e9 |
-vee |
-¥sy |
-¥Sb
-¥5¥
-Y65
-vee |

—_——

434 |

T¥IILIGVRATY

[ASSY

[ASSY
13s

ASSY

ASSV
ASSY
dHODHOLY IUYY " LINIVYY
KO2D

|dW0D

43
0

3T
ch
A1
6¢
0¢
91
7l
Dx\
IN

43l

]

H0XZCXET/74YT1102D
COXIZXI1/dv1702
GNOOYD/0Ld "HILNTD

HI101)
08/d112
Sy/d110

be/d11)

411D
41V HINYIT)
LONLId " X23H)

NOISSTHSNVEL ISV
[ ASSV

ANTTAD "3SYD
¢/30014LlYvD
3901Y1y¥v¥D
Yo JYIL7dVD
110°dY¥2

dv3
XG6X08/7HSNG
X0GXab/HSNG

XSGX0¥/7HSNG
XSZXZZ/HSNnd
XPZX91/HSNG
XZU1X0T/7HsSNng

NENL ITHIN4G
H3Hlv3IYg
[X4¥d 3AvYHd

T4 LIRIvYY

[dH0D ¥INFITI"LINOVHE
X

vyg - LlaAovid
02 13AIvHs
LIXIvyd
NYLOd

43A37 JONVHI "Ll004

0SX8H/ L1049
GEXBH/L108
OEXSH/ L1049
SCXSH/LT0d
CUXSH/L10¢
08X9KH/ 1104
SPX9K/ L1049
S8XClnsliod
08xCcIn/L1049
SPXZTH/ L1049
0rXZIiH/LT0d

SeXclr/ 11049

NC1Lld[4IS43d

I

fealN ol S N e - E A
™)

" —
[a\Naal

[exNNo R Tl

NN —

— O\ = =)

D=~ N O ONDODOMN-MON TN TN T TONDOANND ML O~ NN — o
= (VRN e (8 —— ono— ono— N

—

i
I
!
_
l

GEXZIKW/ 1109
0€XZIW/L108

06X W/L109
NGxX0IW/ L1109
ZIXOW /ONIM 1109
0€XZIW/anls L10d
0DZX8W/TvIS anLs L1049
0ZXSKH/4S L1049
9TXGN/4S 1109
0EX0TK/4S L1104
CZX0TW/dS 1104
ds 1709
IIXSK/ LIS L1049
0GXSK/T¥3S 1104
0FX8W/S L1108
0ZXSH/S 1704
91X8K/S 1104
SEXGH/S L10d
ZIX9W/S L1109
OFXOIK/S L1049
0SX0TK/S 1104
GZXOTH/S L1104
0ZX0IK/S 1104
G0€0/9Y aN1Yvag
LOZ9/9Y ‘9N T1¥Y3g
$079/94 9N14Yad
§0009/9% ‘9N 1Y¥Id
L009/99 oN1¥vad
S009/99 " 9N14VIY
F009/9Y "IN1dY3g

1194979
0v1/341
6 81/3314N
IS0t
91/6/133LS " 11vd
ININYYd MYV
$3Lno K
YINNT "HHY
IAVYE KHY
L3S WYV
1Ld1¥2s3d

|
!




- — A

131734 34TV A

—_—

—_— = 25

IT -9¥l¥
6 -v66G
ye -vIig
€e -vIl¢
yoo-vig
I -v¥9¢§
3 v29
6¢ -VoF
LZ -YLS
87 -9Y¢9
91 -v¥Sb
¢l -vlv
8¢ -vYG6¢
b -vGE
6 -v¢g
12 ¥l
91 -vI¢
LZ -vy0¢
07 -ve9
PGS -¥66G
8¢ -V66§
6 -v9§
6 -vEg
Gl -v¢g
5 -vge
LZ -v¢9
0T -¥LSG
[ A
LT -V1¥
§ -v0¢
2l -v¢9
"ON 434
Z0h

Iy -V6S ASSY ol -vsp |
I | Py -V6S  ASSY LNO¥d "3ATYA | 8  -vGE | GZ/) dYNS'ONIY
| Ol -¥65 1ASSY TOH4LINOD "3ATIVA | S¥ -v6S | 12/) dVYNS ONIY
| 1 -v6S | L3S FATVA L ST -vlb | D dYNSTONTY
| L -v6l JATYA | 2 V6§
9¢ -vSp | SH/3AINGNYNL | €T -vGe ! dYNS INITH
| | € -¥9¢ | 91-,/3901 | ¥1 -v0€ | L3S v/I¥IS ONTY
| | 2 -¥96 | p-91-4/7341L | 9 -¥9G6 | OGT/49NH 9INTY
| |z -¥1¢ | QYE/LATHS "AVLS | 9F -v6G | vOId/dNYIvd 9INTY
| 1 -vig | IST/LATHS "A¥LS | & -v6s | dNAdVE ONIY
| | ST -¥07 dH0D ALY1dAVLIS | T -¥0Z  1ASSY JoLviavy
| | ¢ -¥66 | GZUIR/ONTHAS | T -v¥<9 | L3S 4¥39 ' dHNd
| | ¥v1 -¥65 | 6Z0JH/ONIHAS | I -¥€9 [ASSY Y30 dHNd
| | 92 -¥6G | [ €1 -vLS |
I I 91 -v65 | 6T0JH/ONTHLS | T -¥.LG 8/¢Ld/9N1d
| 1€ -vI1¢g 0Z0J)/9N14¥dS | 8Z -vZ9
| 6 -vI¥ bo-¥Z9 |
[ [ 6 -¥I¢ | Y3ILAIHS ONTHAS | 0F -¥6S |
I | 8T -v¥G6¥ | | 07 -v€€ | 8/11d/9n1d
| | 81 -vO0¢ INTYdS | 6E -V6G | p/1Ld/9NTd
| | Z  -¥02Z ano¥HS | Ol -vZ9 | Z/114/790n1d
| [ & -¥9¢§ TIIHM LAVHS | L2 -¥6G | SIK/9N07d
I 06TXT/3%18 | 95 -¥65 | NYNLAY MOTS LAYHS | ST -¥6G | 9TK/9NTd
0LIXZ 1/3416 | 92 -v¥0¢€ ASSY QIH/0Ld LIVHS | 02 -¥65 | b/1Ld/ %3S 9N1d
I 0LX0 T/3¥Im | 9 -v¥0¢€ INOY4/0Ld LAYHS | 11 -vee
0810 1/3dIm | TZ -vO0€ | 0ol -vee | Z2/11d/7¥3S°9n1d
| Iym | ¢ -voe | 0Ld ' LAVHS | 62 -¥66
[dW0D  406°G9X91/134Ha | T -v0€ | 3701 " L4¥HS | 61 -v6G5 |
| 9 /dS "IMHSYM | 01 -v¥G¢< | 81 -v65 |
| SW/83I4svm | 6 -vse | LAVHS | L1 -¥6G |
| STH/¥4aHSYm | LT -¥€9 | "QAH YOSN3S | 91 -v0Z INTd
| | 0¢€ -v¥02 GIZX0ZX0€/1%3S | 91 -v¥0€ ASSY 1LY T1d
I [ 1Z -v0€¢ | L3S g/9N1Y  T¢93dS | 0¢ -v¢€9
| DIW/43HSY®M | § -¥LG | yYZ9TIA/110°1¥3S | vZ -¥LG
£0X8GX0F/7¥AHSYM | ¥ -¥LG | 609672 L/T10°193S | 61 -v0€ | 3LV 1d
| POX0SXSZ/43HSYH | b -¥E9 | L8ZFTIIL/110°1v3s | v -¥6S5 |
| | 6V -v66G LIZTTING/LSNQ I¥3S | €1 -v0E | NOLSTd
I | 62 -v1¢ | [ 11 -vzZ9 | Y¥34/NOTLINS “3d1d
| | LT -¥1¢ | Tv3IS | 91 -¥€G [ dWO0D NOT1LJNS 3dId
| SW/dS ‘UIHSYM | €6 -¥6G | O0FPX9W/MA¥IS | GZ -¥Z9 |dHOD L3TLno 3adid
| | 12 -Vi§ 0ZX90K/M3YDS | ST -¥Z9 [dHOD LATINT “3d1d
| 9W/dS ‘YyIHSHHM | 82 -v6S | HSNd a0y | 01 -¥61 | L3TINT 3d1d
| | 61 -v&¥ dH0D A404 oy | & -¥2Z9 dHODY/A3¥3ATTIC 3d1d
| | v -vob | 06/HY a0¥ | T -¥Z29 [LNO¥4 A3¥341730 3dI1d
| | 6€ -¥G6% | 06/HT 404 | 0T -¥29 |dHOD A3Y3A173Q 3dI1d
| | L -¥65 | | 22 -¥.LS |dHOD 3d1d
ZIW/dS 4aHSYM | LT -¥&F | I v0 -vsy | 09XVZ/NId
| 2l -viv | acy | 01 -vig | 8CZX01/NId
| OTW/dS YIHSVYH €1 -v6S5 | 6/3 JYNS'ONIY | Z -¥Gp | 06X8/YAdvL NId
| T -vyig | L/3 dYNS ONIY | 0¢€ -vl¢ | 91X9/¥ LS'NId
| LT -v0€ | $6/2 dYNSONIY | 12 -veg |
| YAHSYH 91 -vs¢ | 07/2 dYNS'ONIY [ 6 -ve€< |
[ XSSy T41734 FATVA 8z -vi¢ | 7€/ JdYNSONIY | 8  -vEg | ZZX01/¥ LS'NId
, . — — —+—
| | |
| NOILdI¥2S3d | "ON 434 | NOI[Ldi4253aQ | "ON "43Y | NOITLd1Y2s3a
| R - ﬁ L
d zxx XTANT YD 1LIdVHIY xrs=

S
01
9¢

L1

vl
£e
ST
el

01
€C

[V a
——

OO~

— N "

VA OO MMM OD M~ T O NN <
— N <

WO N MWD O NN N -
—_ (N o — o T N o

—=
(o e aN1a}

O N
o~

1

-Y66
Sy ly
AR
~¥I€
-¥Gh
2
-v¥Ip
A%
-VGP
-YGQb
-6 1
-v¢9
-¥Z9
-VLS
-¥0¢
-¥96
-¥86
-¥86
-¥86
-¥86
-V64
~Y6G
V66
-¥€9
-¥€9
-¥66
-Y€9
-ve9
-v¥Z9
~v66
-¥64
-VZ9
-¥66
-¥66
-V LG
AN
-yeeg
-¥66
-¥6G
-Y65
-¥66
-Y66G
-v€<9
-v¢g
-¥Z9
-v¥Z9
-vZ9
-¥79
-¥66§

T
! 0GX8/Mm ONIT¥dS NId
! GZX9/t ONIYdS NId
[ 0ZX9/8 ONIB4S NId
| M ON[¥dS NId
|

SZTXE/LITdS 'NId

| 0ZXZ/L1TdS "' N1d
! LITdS 'N1d
| JONVHI "NId
[dW0) NTd
! 1109 ONIM ONINIVd
| dWNd TI0 9NI1AIVd
_

INTNIVA
| Hd/ LNIHYHNYO

! HT/LNIKYNYO
! LNFHYNYO
| PIS/ONIN-0
| ZIS/INIY-0
| 0Ld/9NT8-0
! 9d/9N[Y¥-0

| 7Td/9N18-0
| 0Cd/9N1¥-0

| S1d/INIY-0
91d/9NT¥-0

| pld/ONIY-0
| Z1d/SNT1Y-0

YOTd/ONTY -0
| 069/9N[Y¥-0
SLI/ON1Y-0
0S9/9NT4-0

SPI/9N14-0
SEO/ONTY-0

| 0€9/9NIY &

! SH/LNN

NOTLd1¥2S30Q

.. |












	Pages1
	PC TA
	20111110155820857



